PRINTED: 11/21/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345081	B. WING		C 10/09/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CAI	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	10.000/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	0	
F 157 SS=J	to conduct a complaid 09/29/17. The survey on 10/06/17 to obtain survey team identified past-non compliance 10/8/17. The survey information on 10/09. Therefore, the exit down and the exit down	was identified at:  157 at a scope and severity  309 at a scope and severity  urvey was conducted.  ES ROOM, ETC)  4)  f Changes.  hediately inform the resident; tent's physician; and notify, r her authority, the resident en there is-  lving the resident which has the potential for requiring n; hige in the resident's physical,	F 15	7	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	 F	TITLE	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 10/25/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C 10/09/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	<b>,</b>	10/03/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	a need to discontinue treatment due to advice commence a new for (D) A decision to transident from the fact §483.15(c)(1)(ii).  (ii) When making no (14)(i) of this section all pertinent informations.	reatment significantly (that is, e an existing form of verse consequences, or to rm of treatment); or	F 1:	57		
	resident and the res when there is-  (A) A change in roor as specified in §483  (B) A change in residual (e)(10) of this section  (iv) The facility must update the address phone number of the This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on record reinterview, Physiatris the facility failed to remanner of x-ray residure residents review.	dent rights under Federal or ons as specified in paragraph		Past noncompliance: no plan o correction required.	ıf	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C 1 <b>0/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		0/03/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	and 8/29/17 until 9/1 was not notified of the dated 8/29/17 until 9 was discharged to the Findings included:  Resident #1 was init 8/17/15 for rehabilitated diagnoses which incompared syndrome, and multiprocess fractures.  The most recent anne (MDS) dated 7/31/17 cognitively intact, recent ansfers, and extensed the resident was conditionally and the president was a free wealed Resident #1 due to a history of more revealed in the plant of the plant of the plant was president was plant with recent return home."  A nursing incident not dated 7/26/17 at 1:44 therapist and Resident fell putting the putting the president fell putti	mal x-ray results dated 8/3/17 3/17. The Medical Director le abnormal x-ray results /13/17, when Resident #1 le hospital for surgery.  Itally admitted to the facility on tion services with cumulative luded arthritis, chronic pain ple vertebral transverse  Itally Minimum Data Set If coded Resident #1 as quiring limited assistance with sive assistance with dressing. Ided as having no falls since vious assessment and had Ical therapy since 11/17/2016.  Isident #1 had a focus area and revised on 9/29/17 which It had acute and chronic pain ultiple spinal fractures and a recent spinal hip  Physiatrist progress note hing section of the note laking excellent progress with int progress, now goal is to  Interpolation of the physical and	F 15	57		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C <b>10/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	<u> </u>	10/03/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	asked about pain, the pain. When asked if stated no. Resident with no problems. The ducated to ask for a A Resident Event RepTA#1 provided the date, and location of notifications. The wo attending physician/r of the fall on 7/26/17 documented the resident' on a scale of 1 to 10 pain medication Acet 7/26/17.  The medical chart cophysician verbal order requesting a left hip report results dated did not have a left hip did have mild osteoa The 7/26/17 X-ray redated as reviewed by 7/27/17.  An additional nursing at 3:55 AM revealed negative for a fractur osteoarthritis of left has well as the MD (mof the results.	e resident did not complain of he hit his head, the resident #1 was assisted back to bed he resident was also assistance when needed.  Export Worksheet filled out by basic information of time, the fall, resident name, and rksheet documented the medical director was notified at 1:00 PM. The worksheet dent fell on his left hip.  For Resident #1 revealed on spain level was coded as a 9 and Resident #1 received the taminophen as prescribed on the properties of the taminophen as prescribed on the properties of the p	F 1	57		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			· ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C 0/00/2047	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		0/09/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	resident's condition The physician's or documentation of requested a left his ago. The order state continued pain.  A second radiology the results as, "Not process. Acute left Conclusion: Acute fracture, unchang Resident #1 was of attending physicial on 8/4/17 a nursin Nurse #3 at 9:13 aviewed by MD (mothis time."  Review of an 8/15 for Resident #1 rehip pain s/p (statubed, hip x-rays reland patient." The note stated, "Nurse and patient." The note stated, "Nurse cardiac, respirator x-ray reports in the and place in chart verbal orders were another left hip x-rorthopedic consultion continued left hip  A third radiology in the document of the patient of the patient or the patient of the pa	imenting assessment of the in after the fall.  Index book contained an order dated 8/3/17 which p x-ray because of a fall a week ated it was a repeat x-ray due to a dislocation or destructive bony it hip intertrochanteric fracture. It left hip intertrochanteric ed." The 8/3/17 x-ray result for dated as reviewed by the in on 8/7/17.  Index progress note written by AM revealed, "Radiology result edical doctor) no new orders at edical doctor) no new orders at 16/17 Physiatrist progress note evealed in the assessment, "Left is post) fall at facility at side of corted as negative per nursing plan in the 8/15/17 progress ing monitoring skin closely, ry, bowels/bladder, pain. No e chart, asked nursing to find it as soon as possible due to	F1	57			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _		_	C 10/09/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	10.00.2011	
CONCOR	DIA TRANSITIONAL CAL	DE & DELIAD DOOF MANOR		4230 NORTH ROXBORO RO	DAD		
CONCORI	DIA TRANSITIONAL CAI	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	( (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ICED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 157	Continued From pag	e 5	F 1	57			
	8/29/17 x-ray result f	kimal femoral fracture." The or Resident #1 was dated as anding physician on 9/13/17.					
	revealed the Physiat	Physiatrist progress note rist was only aware of the re negative for a fracture.					
	was admitted to the land orthopedic appointment fracture was identified obtained from the moderate was identified by the fracture on 9/14/2/10/2009	iew revealed Resident #1 nospital on 9/13/17 from an ent during which a left hip d with imaging results obile imaging company. ent surgical repair of his left 17. He was discharged back /17 with slightly limited ss in both legs.					
	also the attending phreadmission history a #1 returned to the factorepair to his left hip fit portion of the note streturned to the facility fracture due to a fall stated that initially the for a fracture but since referral was made to note also revealed to available and shower	y Medical Director, who was ysician, documented a and physical when Resident cility from the hospital after a racture. The subjective ated that Resident #1 y after a repair for his left hip in the facility. The note e x-ray results were negative be he was in persistent pain a an orthopedic doctor. The wo x-ray results became d a left hip fracture. Resident to orthopedic physician's office regery.					
	PM. Resident #1 reversed pants, lost his balance revealed a physical t	erviewed on 9/29/17 at 1:00 ealed he was putting on his see and fell in his room. He herapist was the only other eroom. He stated he had					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C <b>10/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, A 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	ZIP CODE	10/03/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE I TO THE APPROPRIATE CIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	significant pain in his  An interview was cor PM with the physical present at the time of #1. She revealed she room for a therapy se when the resident los confirmed he fell on the get assistance from the not appear to be in e  The facility Director of interviewed on 9/29/revealed the facility the 9/1/17. Prior to the trace the mobile imaging of would upload the rad facility software for mage the results of radiology the mobile imaging of radiology reports for facility noticed the monolonger interfacing medical records.  The facility Medical E 9/29/17 at 4:20 PM. I initially have the result [Resident #1] but who appointment he was him. The facility was owner and we were re software. This was p The Medical Director saw the labs or x-ray nursing, sometimes re signed in the physicial	left hip for over a month.  iducted on 9/29/17 at 2:35 therapy assistant (PTA #1) If the 7/26/17 fall of Resident Is had gone to the resident's ession and was in the room Ist his balance and fell. She Inis left side and she went to Inis left side and she went to Inis left side and she did	F	157		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(>	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C <b>10/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	ZIP CODE	10/09/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	-	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	building regarding a results.  The facility Physiatris at 4:45 PM. She static x-rays that were order amount of time after had a fractured hip to happened. I called [the and was unable to go called the facility with mobile x-ray companion was faxed or that the to the facility in any opushing this guy to a significant amount of participate in physical we knew he was in pwith physical therapy.  Nurse #3, the unit material 10/6/17 at 11:45 AM. [Medical Director] sawere negative for the ordered on 7/27/17. It in the box to be file 7/27/17 but I was not order for another x-rate physician of the 8 never saw them. Beffacility ownership on company] would fax	st was interviewed on 9/29/17 ed, "I never saw any of the ered. I spent a significant I found out he (Resident #1) rying to figure out what he mobile x-ray company] et an answer as why nobody in the abnormal result. The py could not confirm the x-ray ey communicated the results way. Luckily we were not mbulate. He needed a fencouragement to all therapy prior to the fall and aain so we did not push him	F	157		
	interviewed at 12:35	ceive a fax."  y Medical Director was  PM. He stated, "I saw the  8/17 and I thought it was an				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345081	B. WING _			C <b>10/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	<b>'</b> _	10/03/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	when I saw the sect so I thought it was at the x-ray results from not think a delay in a contributed to any his questionable whe surgery (on his left his Nurse aide (NA #1), the first shift on 7/26 7:18 PM on 10/6/17 never complained a complained about his Provided the survey sheets from the most confirming the x-ray and 8/29/17 were all days. The Administr know where the faxwent in the facility. Swere in medical recomplained another his continued complaint The note further revealed another his continued complaint The note further revealed accided The facility Medical 10/7/17 at 3:10 PM	t x-ray was negative and and x-ray it said "unchanged" in old fracture. I did not see in 8/29/17 until 9/13/17. I do receipt of the x-rays arm to the resident. I think it ther or not he needed the hip)."  assigned to Resident #1 on 6/17, and was interviewed at . NA #1 revealed Resident #1 bout pain before the fall but it pain daily after the fall.  PM the facility Administrator or with fax confirmation bile imaging company results dated 7/26/17, 8/3/17, I faxed to the facility on those ator confirmed she did not ed results for Resident #1 bhe said she thought they brds and she did not know a put in the chart.  PM the facility Medical e surveyor with a case review dated 8/3/17. The note of x-ray was taken due to the sof pain from Resident #1. ealed the physician thought in 8/3/17 were unchanged hip injury from a previous	F 1	57		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C 10/09/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		0/03/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	of the same x-ray rein the facility and not x-ray results I will so results. I looked at I thought the fracturifaulty recollection of thought it was a chrought it was surgery. He is transcurgery. He is transcurgery. The x-ray displaced with som was slightly healed physicians) recommed in the recommend of the resident in the statinformation entered personal computer until 10/7/17.  The Administrator was written. He statinformation entered personal computer until 10/7/17.  The Administrator was 8:05 AM. She state physician be notified staff of any abnormal potential outcome of the Radiologist whas the 8/3/17 x-ray was 4:10 PM. He stated unchanged becaus from 7/26/17 to the x-ray was not a good image. The 8/3/17 is o I could see the first the results of the state of	and often signs multiple copies esult. He stated, "If I am here ursing hands me a copy of ign another copy of the same the x-ray results on 8/3/17 and re was an old fracture. It is now part of his injuries. I conic fracture and that no now would be necessary. I don't have been worse off without aftering better after the saw in the hospital was mildly be degree of calcification. It I was surprised they (hospital nended surgery." He stated he dent on 8/3/17 but did a case the stated the date of service and the date of service was by the physician. The Medical the case review was in his and not in the facility record was interviewed on 10/8/17 at did it was her expectation the dimmediately by the nursing all x-rays or labs based on the	F 15	7			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C 1 <b>0/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL C	ARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		10/09/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	seen on the 7/26/1 because the fracture x-ray. The image we have made the same no fracture on 7/26 On 10/6/17 at 9:38 was informed of the facility provided a compliance on 10/6 compliance indicate.  Credible Allegation  The following intervand will continue to as of September 25 has abated the imm.  What the problem is on 7/26/17 - Reside while putting on his in the room and was stop the fall due to the the fall due to the rapist. Resident and a diagnosis of evaluated upon fall fall evaluation was Resident #1 was at floor after an assess results were obtain reflected negative to ongoing complaints.	y see the fracture that was not 7 x-ray. I called it unchanged re was there on the 7/26/17 ras so poor I probably would ne mistake in saying there was /17."  AM the Director of Nursing immediate jeopardy. The credible allegation of 63/17. The credible allegation of ed:  of Compliance  ventions have been effective - to be effective - to assure that, 8, 2017, the Nursing Center nediate Jeopardy.  s and why it happened:  ent #1 had a witnessed fall is pants. Therapy was present is unable to single handedly comparable size of resident to #1 has a history of fractures osteoarthritis. Resident #1 was and assessed for pain. A post completed by a nurse. Is sisted back to bed from the sement with no problems. X-ray ed on date of fall which for fracture. Because of its of pain, an additional x-ray	F 18	57		
	review on 8/3/17, N fracture. On 8/29/1	7. Per MD progress notes  ID stated this was a previous  7 an additional x-ray was  tinued pain after the fall on				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C <b>10/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CAP	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	· ·	10/09/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	7/26/17. Resident #1 to fall with medication Orthopedic appointmearliest date available x-ray was not available viewing or faxed to fawas ordered after the appointment was material appointment time. Resident #1 was administrated left his uncomplicated left his uncomplicated open fixation left hip fracture. For the resident affect All x-ray results for Replaced in chart 9/13/8/3/17 x-ray was date the 8/29/17 was date the 8/29/17 was date. Based on a verbal st. Physician, Resident accompromised. The fraction identify other the deficient practice.	had a history of pain, prior as per MD orders. ent was arranged with e. An x-ray report for 8/29/17 ble via the usual system of acility. Orthopedic consult e fall and left hip pain and an de at the next available esident #1 was directed to orthopedic appointment. Inited to hospital related to practure with reduction and internal re.  Sted:  esident #1 was verified and 17. MD signature on the ed 8/7/17. MD signature of d 9/13/17.  attement from the attending #1 quality of life was not acture is in process of  residents who are at risk for the ed and 17. MD signature of d 9/14/17, and ongoing with no further	F 1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C <b>10/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CAR	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	' =	10/00/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From page	e 12	F 1	57		
	Upon notification from Orthopedic Physician that Resident #1 was being sent to hospital secondary to left hip fracture, Executive Director and Director of Nursing immediately initiated a performance improvement plan					
	nurses and nursing a documentation of inc include MD notificatio effectiveness of the p plan as outlined below	idents. In-services also				
	to the fax machine for placed and the Unit Mourly. The unit manabormal x-rays result nurse to call the MD. abnormality x-rays are communication book Managers check doctophysician were notificationally on 9/13/17 regradiology reports. The communications bootoprogress notes to clirically and the communications are communications.	for review by the MD. Unit umentation to ensure ed and follow up is provided garding process of review of e process is to bring MD ks and MD order log and nical morning meeting to rays results are received				
	morning meeting via	obtained during the clinical the Mobilex website. Unit ponsible for getting x-rays				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C 10/09/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		10/03/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Mobilex will continue duplicate). X-ray confor abnormalities. And will be reported and MD. The assignate MD of any abnormalities and MD of any abnormalities and MD of any abnormality will be called to facing the MD of any abnormality will be called to facing the MD of any abnormality will be called to facing the daily x-ray morn during clinical round ordered, date of x-rand if any initiation directly obtaining x-website. Nursing structures access for viewing addirect access to Mornality follow-up if x-ray results accessing a resider	ow up for MD signature. e to fax results (will validate if ompany directed to call facility (cray results called to facility). It to assigned charge Nurse ned charge nurse will notify ormal results. X-ray results will mmunication for signature e for fractures, X-ray reports lity.  Initoring tool to be reviewed dis. The tool describes x-ray ay, finding, MD notification of treatment. The facility is ray results from Mobilex aff and Physicians have of x-rays. Daily monitoring and bilex will ensure timely	F 15	57		
	includes ROM, pair unwitnessed fall or head per protocol a involve MD and RP  Licensed Nurses in Nursing focusing or process regarding fompleted on 9/19/1 following up on ordereviewed daily durin notify MD of abnormal involves and the second secon	monitoring, neuro-checks for resident to have noted to hit nd a skin check. This will also				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081			C		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CA	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		0/09/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 157	Continued From page results are received; RP with abnormal re	and notification of MD and	F 1	57			
	Director of Nursing v C.N.As. regarding a and required assess fall evaluations are r rounds for ongoing e expectations. Reside of ROM, resident qu	nducted on 9/19/17 by the with Licensed Nurses, ccident/injury reporting to MD sments, including pain. Post reviewed daily during clinical education and compliance to ents are assessed by means restioning, pain assessment D is notified of pain. Radiology D orders.					
	with the facility Physicians are to ha facility within 48 hou Physician log (List of daily during clinical rare audited. Immedimade by Executive documentation was within 48 hours. Documentation once	ectations and process. All ave progress notes to the					
	reviewed 9/13/2017 x-rays, and compare received for every re	and Executive Director all Physician orders for ed orders to all x-ray results esident within the last 30 ssues identified. MD					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C 10/09/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CA	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	, I	10/03/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	Continued From pag	ge 15	F 1	57		
	signature to verify re ongoing working do	esults reviewed. It is an cument.				
	1/2017 to present w	of all x-ray results from as conducted 9/13/17 with no no other residents had been				
	pending x-ray result conditions using Phy updated during Clini thru Friday. Licens Physician orders to and on the weekend and reported to MD	uses Fast Log to capture all s, and monitoring resident ysician orders, which is cal Morning meeting Monday ed Nurses review all pending assure results obtained daily day results are obtained if positive results. All other d in MD communication				
	held a meeting with discuss x-ray result x-ray results are repentered in progress properly. MD and fa reports. The meetin accessing x-ray reposition will notify the abnormal results. O x-ray from the physiplace the order for x number. Mobilex will the image. Mobilex facility. Nurses and Mobilex website. Mc	tor and Director of Nursing Mobilex on 9/28/2017 to process to assure that all orted timely to the facility and note in PCC Point Click Care) cility staff to have access for g including discussions on orts via Mobilex website. The facility via phone of note order is obtained for an cian, nursing will call Mobilex, therapy, and obtain a claim I arrive in the facility to obtain will fax results of x-rays to the MD will view x-rays via the obilex notifies the facility of results. The facility notifies MD				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING		C	9/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CAR	E & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		9/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157		e 16 provides order for follow	F 1	57		
	clinical rounds. Revie Monday. Documentat daily to identify MD no incidents, pain and ex In-services ongoing a future issues identifie	y Unit Managers during w of weekend will occur on ion discussed and reviewed otification of results, valuation of incidents. nd as needed with any d. Any negative findings nly during PI meeting for				
	Conclusion: Based on interview the MD was notified of accident, notified of x-ray results on 7/26 and 8/3/17 with no new orders. Systemic monitoring in place regarding x-ray notification and follow up. No other positive x-rays with fractures identified after audit. Process initiated with Mobilex prior to initial complaint survey on 9/29/17 for improvement of x-ray monitoring process. Meetings with Physicians initiated prior to complaint survey on 9/29/17.  On 10/8/17 at 10:15 AM, the corrective action was validated. The validation included review of the MD communication log, the physician order log and fast log. Evidence of the in-servicing was also reviewed. Interviews with staff revealed the staff were aware of the facility corrective action plan and knew what they are supposed to do when there is an x-ray done to make sure the residents receive the services they need.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345081		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	45081 B. WING			C 10/09/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	E	10/03/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309 F 309 SS=J	WELL BEING CFR(s): 483.24, 483  483.24 Quality of life Quality of life is a fur applies to all care an residents. Each resifacility must provide services to attain or practicable physical, well-being, consister comprehensive asset  483.25 Quality of care is a fur applies to all treatments facility residents. Base assessment of a resist that residents received accordance with properties, the comprehensive practice, the comprehensive facility must ensure plan, and the residents received to the comprehensive pland the residents' got (I) Dialysis. The facility must ensure pland the residents who requires the comprehensive pland the residents and the comprehensive pland the comprehensive pland the residents and the comprehensive pland the residents and the comprehensive pland the comprehen	exvices FOR HIGHEST  25(k)(l)  Indamental principle that and services provided to facility dent must receive and the the necessary care and maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial and with the resident's ressment and plan of care.  The control of the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure the treatment and care in fessional standards of thensive person-centered residents' choices, including following:  The control of the comprehensive set on the comprehensive dent, the facility must ensure the treatment and care in fessional standards of thensive person-centered residents' choices, including following:  The control of the comprehensive that pain management is the comprehensive that the comp	F 30 F 30			10/25/17
	residents who require services, consistent	e dialysis receive such with professional standards prehensive person-centered				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			1	C <b>09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CAR	E & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		423	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 0 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD RHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	by: Based on record rev medical director, phys interviews the facility x-ray results, follow the requests and coordin a fall with a fracture for sampled residents rev was hospitalized and his left hip fracture on the resident suffered loss. Findings included Resident #1 was initia 8/17/15 for rehabilitate diagnoses which inclus syndrome, and multip process fractures.  The most recent annual assessment dated 7/3 cognitively intact, req transfers, and extens The resident was cod admission or the previous fracture physic  The care plan for Res initiated on 8/17/15 a stated, "[Resident #1] (relative to) chronic p (relative to) hx (histor fractures, rheumatoid hip fracture." Interver care plan included; "A ordered. See medicar effectiveness and sid	is not met as evidenced  iew, interviews with the siatrist, staff and resident failed to fully assess, obtain arough with physician ate care for a resident after or 1 (Resident #1) of 6 viewed for falls. Resident # 1 underwent surgical repair of a 9/14/17. Postoperatively, from anemia due to blood ad:  ally admitted to the facility on ion services with cumulative uded arthritis, chronic pain alle vertebral transverse  ual minimum data set 31/17 coded Resident #1 as uiring limited assistance with ive assistance with dressing. and as having no falls since vious assessment and had beat therapy since 11/17/2016.  sident #1 had a focus area and revised on 9/29/17 which has acute/chronic pain r/t ain physical disabilities r/t y) of spinal multiple arthritis & recent LT (left) attions for this portion of the administer medications as tion record. Monitor for	F3		Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345081	B. WING _			C 10/09/2017		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CA	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY 4230 NORTH ROXBORG DURHAM, NC 27704	O ROAD	10/03/2017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH COR	ER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION REECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI RENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)			
F 309	splints as ordered & resident; assist w/ (we changes routinely & encourage [Resident pain; encourage [Resident pain; encourage resist when in pain, ask for much pain is experied alleviates pain; keep wrinkle free per shift promoting rest and of the 1-10 Pain level by admin (administration level of 3 or < after pure Review of the physic revealed Resident # following pain medices 975 milligrams (mg) needed (prn) for pair mg 1 tablet by mouth uncontrollable hand, and Voltaren Gel 1 % times a day for arthriftingers then two times. Review of the Medice (MAR) for Resident # 2017 revealed the reactaminophen tablet time in July on 7/10/documented on the last prescribed from Jive times. Resident the MAR as receiving 1 through 25, 2017.	apply assistive braces and maintain as tolerated by with) toileting & incontinence pro (as needed) per shift; at #1] to report early signs of dent to call for assistance medication, tell you how enced and what increases or bed linen clean, dry and keep room quiet & calm comfort; record pain utilizing efore pain med (medication) n) & after. Goal is a pain rain admin."  It was prescribed the ations: Acetaminophen tablet by mouth every 8 hours as an; Percocet Tablet 2.5-325 in every 8 hours as needed for wrist, and lower back pain; 6 2 grams transdermally two tiss pain to left hand and es as needed for pain.  Aution Administration Record #1 from July 1 through 25, resident received et 975 mg as ordered one	F3	09				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345081	B. WING		C 10/09/2017
	I		4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD	10/03/2017
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETION
room by PT (physical resident was trying to slid to the floor. Reside seated position." The was dry (did not need was returned back to sticking out at the who pain, the resident did asked if he hit his head Resident #1 was ass problems. The resider for assistance when in the state of the st	therapy) staff stating that pull up his pants when he dent noted on the floor in the note indicated the resident dincontinence care) and he the wheelchair with his legs eelchair. When asked about not complain of pain. When ad, the resident stated no. isted back to bed with no int was also educated to ask needed.  Ewed on 9/29/17 at 6:01 PM. of recall the fall of Resident tated, "I know me and if I hat is the way it happened." Ewed again on 10/6/17 at a recall any more details of a Resident #1 fell. Nurse #2 is essessed resident prior to  Who worked on the first shift care for Resident #1 on wed at 7:18 PM on 10/6/17. It wer complained about pain him every day. The only make sure he had safe I he complained about hip. I had to go and get the in medication. It was pain in fit hip was swollen. I worked at the same assignment until 1017)."	F 309		
	Continued From page room by PT (physical resident was trying to slid to the floor. Resident was returned back to sticking out at the wh pain, the resident did asked if he hit his hear Resident #1 was assi problems. The reside for assistance when resident was intervied She stated she did not #1 on 7/26/17. She sidocumented it then the Nurse #2 was intervied 11:30 AM and did not what happened where did not recall if she as moving him or not.  Nurse aide (NA #1), wand was assigned to 7/26/17, was intervied 11:30 AM and did not what happened where did not recall if she as moving him or not.  Nurse aide (NA #1), wand was assigned to 7/26/17, was intervied NA #1 stated, "He ne before the fall. I saw thing I had to do was transfers. After he fel pain every day to me nurse to give him pain his left hip and the left at the facility and I had the end of August (20). The medical chart cophysician verbal order.	A 345081  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 20  room by PT (physical therapy) staff stating that resident was trying to pull up his pants when he slid to the floor. Resident noted on the floor in the seated position." The note indicated the resident was dry (did not need incontinence care) and he was returned back to the wheelchair with his legs sticking out at the wheelchair. When asked about pain, the resident did not complain of pain. When asked if he hit his head, the resident stated no. Resident #1 was assisted back to bed with no problems. The resident was also educated to ask for assistance when needed.  Nurse #2 was interviewed on 9/29/17 at 6:01 PM. She stated she did not recall the fall of Resident #1 on 7/26/17. She stated, "I know me and if I documented it then that is the way it happened."  Nurse #2 was interviewed again on 10/6/17 at 11:30 AM and did not recall any more details of what happened when Resident #1 fell. Nurse #2 did not recall if she assessed resident prior to	A BUILDING  345081  B. WING  BOVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 20  room by PT (physical therapy) staff stating that resident was trying to pull up his pants when he slid to the floor. Resident noted on the floor in the seated position." The note indicated the resident was dry (did not need incontinence care) and he was returned back to the wheelchair with his legs sticking out at the wheelchair. When asked about pain, the resident did not complain of pain. When asked if he hit his head, the resident stated no. Resident #1 was assisted back to bed with no problems. The resident was also educated to ask for assistance when needed.  Nurse #2 was interviewed on 9/29/17 at 6:01 PM. She stated she did not recall the fall of Resident #1 on 7/26/17. She stated, "I know me and if I documented it then that is the way it happened." Nurse #2 was interviewed again on 10/6/17 at 11:30 AM and did not recall any more details of what happened when Resident #1 fell. Nurse #2 did not recall if she assessed resident prior to moving him or not.  Nurse aide (NA #1), who worked on the first shift and was assigned to care for Resident #1 on 7/26/17, was interviewed at 7:18 PM on 10/6/17. NA #1 stated, "He never complained about pain before the fall. I saw him every day. The only thing I had to do was make sure he had safe transfers. After he fell he complained about hip pain every day to me. I had to go and get the nurse to give him pain medication. It was pain in his left hip and the left hip was swollen. I worked at the facility and I had the same assignment until the end of August (2017)."  The medical chart contained documentation of a physician verbal order on 7/26/17 for Resident #1	ROWDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (FACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)  COntinued From page 20  room by PT (physical therapy) staff stating that resident was trying to pull up his pants when he slid to the floor. Resident noted on the floor in the seated position." The note indicated the resident was studied as the wheelchair with his legs sticking out at the wheelchair with his legs sticking out at the wheelchair. When asked about pain, the resident was also educated to ask for assistance when needed.  Nurse #2 was interviewed on 9/29/17 at 6:01 PM. She stated she did not recall the fall of Resident #1 fall. Nurse #2 did not recall any more details of what happened when Resident #1 fell. Nurse #2 did not recall may more details of what happened when Resident #1 fell. Nurse #2 did not recall if she assessed resident prior to moving him or not.  Nurse #2 was interviewed a 7:18 PM on 10/6/17. NA #1 stated, "He never complained about pain before the fall. I saw him every day. The only thing I had to do was make sure he had safe transfers. After he fell he complained about hip pain every day to me. I had to go and get the nurse to give him pain medication. It was pain in his left hip and the left hip was swollen. I worked at the facility and I had the same assignment until the end of August (2017)."  The medical chart contained documentation of a physician verbal order on 7/26/17 for Resident #1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(×	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C <b>10/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CAP	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Resident #1 did not he dislocation but did has left hip.  Review of the MAR for 7/26/17 the resident's on a scale of 1 to 10. pain medication Acet 7/26/17.  An additional nursing at 3:55 AM revealed, left hip pain during the oxycodone was giver results revealed no from mild osteoarthritis of as well as the MD (mof the results. The rebed with eyes closed voiced no concerns.  On 7/27/17 a pain even Resident #1. The pair resident verbalized sin relation to a fall.  There were no further after 7/27/17 docume resident's condition and Resident #1 was inteen PM. Resident #1 reven lazy days when I didnot the repist came to give on the side of the bedup. I was ready to state the power of the side of the bedup. I was ready to state the power of the side of the bedup. I was ready to state the power of the side of the bedup. I was ready to state the power of the	Its dated 7/26/17 revealed have a left hip fracture or ave mild osteoarthritis of the or Resident #1 revealed on a pain level was coded as a 9 Resident #1 received the aminophen as prescribed on a prescribe	F3	309		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 10/09/2017	
		345081	B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		0/09/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	hurting me so I co therapist tried to h herself so she got me. They moved i chair to the bed. I like I never felt be anything else. By an x-ray. The x-ra rehab but I couldn from the bed to th anymore. I had a was intense. The again because sw That x-ray was ne weeks and I was s therapy and worki was able to stand weight on that left should have gotte x-ray in the facility After another wee with an orthopedic x-rays were done a broken hip. I wa to have it fixed tha the pain has not b several weeks but their job."  An interview was PM with the physi present at the time #1. She revealed, [Resident #1] becausesion. He was in dressed. [Resider by himself so I we	I needed help. My hip was uldn't do it by myself. The lelp me but she couldn't do it by four or five more people to help me from the floor to the wheel was in a lot of pain. It was pain fore. I couldn't lift my leg or do the second or third day they got y was negative. I continued with it do anything. I couldn't transfer e chair or stand and pivot week of therapy and the pain doctor said to get an x-ray relling had gone down a little. gative too. It was three or four still in pain. I was still doing ng through the pain. Gradually I again but I couldn't put any leg. The doctor said the hip in better by then. I got a third and it was negative again. It was negative again. It was negative again. It was negative again and it was negative again. It was negative again to the orthopedic doctor said I had it was negative again. It was in pain for a the therapists were just doing the therapy assistant (PTA #1) and the therapy assistant (PTA #1) are of the 7/26/17 fall of Resident "I went by the room of ause it was time for his therapy in the process of getting that #1] was able to get dressed ant around the edge of the him with privacy. I heard him	F	309			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C <b>10/09/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CA	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	CODE	10/09/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	
F 309	starting to fall so I ru tried to lower him to backside on his left sus to get him up in a bed. He did not apper Review of the MAR received prn Acetam 7/27/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 7/30/17, 10 left hip. In July administered as orde 7/27/17, twice on 7/20 once on 7/30/17, once on 7/30/17, once on 7/30/17, one 8/1/17 a verbal of tablet 2.5- 325 mg 1 only for pain for 1 dad discontinued on 8/2/verbal order was writablet by mouth ever hip pain. This order on 8/1/17 a verbal of 5-325 mg 1 tablet by uncontrollable hand,  The August 2017 M/he received Percoce one time on 8/1/17. Resident #1 received	shed around the curtain and the ground. He landed on his side. It took three or four of wheel chair and then to the ear in extreme pain."  for Resident #1 revealed he sinophen as prescribed on 81/17 and 8/1/17.  ian's order was written for earen Gel 1% 4 grams 6 hours for pain to be applied of 2017 Voltaren Gel 1% was ered to his left hip once on 28/17, three times on 7/29/17, the on 7/31/17, twice on 17, and four times on 8/3/17.  Inder was written for Percocet tablet by mouth one time	F3	309			
	I .	wrist, and lower back pain 7 and three times on 8/3/17.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		<b>345081</b> B. WING				C 10/09/2017	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		10/00/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	stated, "1. [Left] hip x post) fall 1 week [Lef week - continued pai dated 8/3/17 revealed dislocation or destruct hip intertrochanteric felf hip x-ray orthopedic consult as continued left hip pai dated 8/29/17 concluabnormality. Degene proximal femoral fractions fractions for the felf hip pai dated 8/29/17 concluabnormality. Degene proximal femoral fractions fractio	order dated 8/3/17 which cray 2 view - pain s/p (status t] pelvis - repeat from last n." A second radiology report d the results as, "No stive bony process. Acute left fracture. Conclusion: Acute ric fracture, unchanged."  orogress note written by revealed, "Radiology result cal doctor) no new orders at anager, was interviewed on He stated, "On 8/4/17 w the x-ray for results that fracture. He saw the results He saw it, signed it, and I put d. I saw the results for aware of the physician's ay on 8/3/17. I never notified 6/3/17 results because I ore the transition [the mobile could fax results but now they are go to the website to view are receive a fax."  ocumented on 8/29/17 for due to the fall and an as soon as possible due to n. A third radiology report ded, "No acute osseous rative changes. Stable sture." The x-ray report illity during the survey on	F3	09			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C <b>10/09/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CAR	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	2017 to September 1 #1 received Percocet hours as needed twe 8/15/17. Resident #1 5-325 mg every 8 hot 8/16/17 to 9/12/17. V. administered as orde of 8/4/17, four times of 8/6/17, four times of 8/6/17, four times of 8/12/17, three times of 8/12/17, and two times The facility's Physiatr notes for Resident #1 8/29/17.  On 7/25/17 Physiatris planning section of th "Making excellent pro recent progress, now  On 8/15/17 the Physi Resident #1 stated in pain s/p (status post) hip x-rays reported as patient." The plan in t stated, "Nursing mon respiratory, bowels/bl reports in the chart, a place in chart."	at's MAR from August 4, 3, 2017 revealed Resident tablet 5-325 mg every 6 any two times from 8/4/17 to received Percocet tablet ars as needed 33 times from coltaren Gel 1% was red to his left hip four times on 8/5/17, three times on 8/7/17, three times on 8/7/17, three times on 8/11/17, four times on 8/11/17, four times on 8/15/17, four times on 8/15/17, four times on 8/15/17, four times on 8/15/17, four times on 8/19/17, two times on 8/19/17, four times on 8/21/17, five times on 8/21/17, five times on on 8/21/17, five times on on 8/21/17, five times on on 8/21/17, and st documented progress on 7/25/17, 8/15/17, and with goal is to return home."  attrist progress note for the assessment, "Left hip fall at facility at side of bed, a negative per nursing and the 8/15/17 progress note for other side of the side of the side of the graphs of the side	F3	09			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 10/09/2017	
		345081	B. WING _				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CA	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	stated, "In light of re encouraged him ool possible. He voices agreement. He is an Nurse #1 who was a shift when the physical interviewed on 9/29 recall getting the dir find the x-ray report 7/26/17 and 8/3/17.  Review of Physical revealed Resident # therapy on 11/17/16 therapy five times whereapy five ti	ported negative x-rays, have o (out of bed) as much as understanding and is in exious to get back to walking."  working on 8/15/17 for the day atrist was working was /17 at 5:30 PM. She did not ective from the physiatrist to so that were ordered on the extra were ordered or not only the extra were ordered on the extra were ordered on the extra were ordered or ordered or ordered or ordered ordered or ordered	F3				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C <b>10/09/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CA	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	E '	19/09/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	him to sleep all nigh fall. Patient stated the was painful however. On 8/31/17 PT notes therapy assistant) and [Physician Name] reand [Physician Name] reand [Physician Name] reand [Physician Name] for an orthopedic coon 9/1/17 the PT notes [approximately] 2' (notes (notes a state of the pain."  A hospital record rewast admitted to the orthopedic appointment of the pain."  A hospital record rewast admitted to the orthopedic appointment fracture was identified obtained from the machine Resident #1 underwing fracture on 9/14/1 suffered from anemi discharged back to a slightly limited mobil legs.  On 9/25/17 the facility documented a readment when Resident #1 rehospital after a repassubjective portion of "[Resident #1] return at [hospital] 9/13-9/2 reduction and internofracture) [secondary (negative) hip x-ray)	rerday and last night allowing to for the first time since the nat rolling for hygiene today r."  Is revealed, "PTA (physical and patient conferred with agarding patient presentation e] states he will write order ansult."  In the states he will write order ansult."  In the states he will write order ansult."  In the states he will write order ansult. The states he will write order and hip wiew revealed Resident #1 hospital on 9/13/17 from an ansult of the states he will write and hip write write and hip write and hip write wri	F3				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C 10/09/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OF		RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	<b>'</b>	10/00/2011
			ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
referred ortho a position available sent for character unit PR hyperkar hygiene cord injector companies and inceptive system. Point Companies are available of the factor companies and inceptive system. Point Companies are available of the factor companies are	ppointment to the disubscute le. From his consumers. His terized by blook BC (packed realemia. He reale care and took fury with impaitted for skille of and occupate and occupate letter	nopedic). While waiting his to x-ray reports showing well L introchanteric fx became ortho appointment he was post-op course was and loss anemia requiring 1 ed blood cells) and mains dependent for transfer, leting [secondary] to spinal ired mobility and is being d nursing, PT/OT (physical ional therapy) and wound attor and Director of Nursing 9/29/17 at 3:45 PM. The tated that mobile imaging was found to be delaying in a transition in ownership of the mobile imaging ad the radiology results outerized medical record care. Once the x-rays were in a nursing and the physician's ess to the radiology reports. In the stated that now the facility maging reports that have so the reports in stand up and make sure the results addressed as needed.  Director was interviewed on the stated, "We did not alts from the x-rays for en he went to the orthopedic	F3	309		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _	B. WING		C 10/09/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 4230 NORTH ROXBORO F DURHAM, NC 27704		10/03/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRE	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		
F 309	owner and we were Point Click Care. The not seen." The Medi sometimes he saw the was notified by nursi documents to be signometimes he collably physicians in the buicare and found out in the facility Physiatri at 4:45 PM. She state x-rays that were order amount of time after had a fractured hip thappened. I called [the and was unable to good called the facility with mobile x-ray compar was faxed or that the to the facility in any pushing this guy to a significant amount of participate in physical we knew he was in participate in physical we knew he was in participate in physical therapy. The Director of Nurson 9/29/17 at 5:35 Pexpectation was for and check for injury hours. The DON ack find the nursing asset the notes for Reside 72 hours. She stated did not document it.	transitioning with a new not able to see the x-rays on is was probably why it was cal Director stated that he labs or x-rays before he ng, sometimes nursing put ned in the physician's box, or corated with the other lding regarding a patient's esults.  St was interviewed on 9/29/17 red, "I never saw any of the ered. I spent a significant I found out he (Resident #1) rying to figure out what he mobile x-ray company] et an answer as why nobody in the abnormal result. The my could not confirm the x-ray ey communicated the results way. Luckily we were not ambulate. He needed a f encouragement to all therapy prior to the fall and bain so we did not push him y."	F	309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	<b>345081</b> B. WING			C 10/09/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CA	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		10/09/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	x-ray results the fac reviewed. The 7/26/#1 was dated as review 8/7/17. The 8/3/17 was dated as review 8/7/17. The 8/29/17 was dated as review 9/13/17.  On 10/6/17 the facili interviewed at 12:35 x-ray results from 8/0ld fracture. The first when I saw the sections of thought it was at the x-ray results from 1 think a delay in a contributed to any his questionable whe surgery (on his left his provided the survey sheets from the most confirming the x-ray and 8/29/17 were all days. The Administricknow where the faxion where the faxion where the faxion where the faxion who they did not get on 10/7/17 at 2:19 I mobile imaging comfacility, was interview x-ray company confacrays of the left hip	gned and dated copies of the ality Medical Director had 17 X-ray result for Resident riewed by the physician on x-ray result for Resident #1 and by the physician on x-ray result for Resident #1 and by the physician on x-ray result for Resident #1 and by the physician on x-ray result for Resident #1 and by the physician on x-ray result for Resident #1 and by the physician on x-ray result for Resident #1 and x-ray was negative and and x-ray it said "unchanged" and x-ray it said "unch	F 30	09			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING _			C 10/09/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		10/03/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	On 10/7/17 at 3:05 F Director provided the note for Resident #1 stated, " F/U (follow YO (year old) M (mahip Xray done today (left) hip pain. Reporhip Fx (fracture) come (continue) current arpain mgmt. modalities from previous motor.  The Medical Director at 3:10 PM, after recestated he signed a constated he signed at 3:10 PM, after recestated he signed at 1 Hacility and nursing heresults. I looked at the I thought the fracture faulty recollection on thought it was a chrosurgical intervention think his life would heaving year. The x-ray I displaced with some was slightly healed. physicians) recomme Director stated the constant of the date of service we populated when the	day the results were finalized.  PM the facility Medical e surveyor with a case review dated 8/3/17. The note up) abnormal hip x-ray 62 - ale) resident had rept (repeat) due to contd (continued) L t read as unchanged L (left) upared to 7/26/17. Will cont ralgesic regimen with PT/OT es as this is likely chronic vehicle injuries."  The was interviewed on 10/7/17 eipt of the case review. He opy of the x-ray results on as multiple copies of the e stated, "If I am here in the ands me a copy of x-ray other copy of the same are x-ray results on 8/3/17 and are was an old fracture. It is my part of his injuries. I onic fracture and that no would be necessary. I don't ave been worse off without erring better after the saw in the hospital was mildly degree of calcification. It I was surprised they (hospital ended surgery." The Medical ase review was printed on the review on 8/3/17. He stated	F3				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345081	B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		0/09/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	the 8/3/17 x-ray was 4:10 PM. He state unchanged because from 7/26/17 to the x-ray was not a grimage. The 8/3/17 so I could see the had the advantage and could obvious seen on the 7/26/because the fractive x-ray. The image have made the sate no fracture on 7/2 The facility Admin performance active 9/13/17. The active radiology reports physician order, pedaily discussion of clinical rounds; into ensure we capte additional options reports/obtain full reports daily during to obtain additional and results of rad monthly quality as meeting: Ad hoc mare ongoing. The corrective active activ	no interpreted the results from vas interviewed on 10/9/17 at ed, "I said the results were use I was comparing the x-ray e 8/3/17 x-ray. The 7/26/17 cod x-ray and was a very poor 7 x-ray was a much better study fracture much more clearly. I e of seeing the clearer image sly see the fracture that was not 17 x-ray. I called it unchanged ure was there on the 7/26/17 was so poor I probably would ame mistake in saying there was	F	309			
	while putting on h	dent #1 had a witnessed fall is pants. Therapy was present as unable to single handedly					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING_			C 10/09/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	'	0/03/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI  DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	therapist. Resident and a diagnosis of evaluated upon far fall evaluation was Resident #1 was a floor after an asseresults were obtain reflected negative ongoing complaint was obtained 8/3/17, fracture. On 8/29/10 ordered due to continuous obtained due to continuous of the fall with medica Orthopedic appoint earliest date availax-ray was not avaiviewing or faxed to was ordered after appointment was appointment time. The hospital after the Resident #1 was a uncomplicated left uncomplicated oppointment to placed in chart 9/18/3/17 x-ray was of the 8/29/17 was discontinuous diagrams.	o comparable size of resident to at #1 has a history of fractures of osteoarthritis. Resident #1 was all and assessed for pain. A post is completed by a nurse. Assisted back to bed from the assment with no problems. X-ray and on date of fall which for fracture. Because of the soft pain, an additional x-ray and additional x-ray and additional x-ray was a previous and additional x-ray was antinued pain after the fall on #1 had a history of pain, prior tions per MD orders. And the usual system of the pain and an and an and and at the next available and at the next available and at the next available and and the orthopedic appointment. Additted to hospital related to the orthopedic and internal curre.  The Resident #1 was verified and 13/17. MD signature on the dated 8/7/17. MD signature of	F3	309			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULT A. BUILDII		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345081	B. WING		10/09/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CA	ARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR	4	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 309	Continued From pa	ge 34	F 309			
		t #1 quality of life was not fracture is in process of				
	Plan to identify othe the deficient practic	er residents who are at risk for e:				
		ve been reviewed on 9/14/17, 17 and ongoing with no further				
	Action taken to fix t	he problem:				
	Resident #1 was be to left hip fracture, I	om Orthopedic Physician that eing sent to hospital secondary Executive Director and immediately initiated a vement plan				
	nurses and nursing documentation of ir include MD notifica effectiveness of the plan as outlined bel	icidents. In-services also				
	to the fax machine placed and the Unit hourly. The unit ma abnormal x-rays res	signated bin was placed next for all faxed x-ray reports to be Managers check the bin nagers will notify physician of sults or designate the charge D. The x-rays with the no are put in the MD				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C <b>10/09/2017</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  DIA TRANSITIONAL CAR	E & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		10/03/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	Managers check documents physician were notified timely on 9/13/17 regradiology reports. The communications book progress notes to climake sure that the x-and the MD was notified.  X-ray reports will be a morning meeting via the x-rays) website. Use the x-rays website. Use the x-rays website of the x-rays website of the x-rays will convalidate if duplicate). Call facility for abnormation to facility and will be results will be placed signature upon visit. It reports will be called the the thing clinical rounds ordered, date of x-ray and if any initiation of directly obtaining x-ray company that did the staff and Physicians in x-rays. Daily monitori	for review by the MD. Unit umentation to ensure and and follow up is provided arding process of review of a process is to bring MD as and MD order log and ical morning meeting to rays results are received ied of the results.  Obtained during the clinical the (The company that did Unit Managers will be go x-rays and appropriate ature. (The company that intinue to fax results (will X-ray company directed to nalities. X-ray results called reported to assigned charge assigned charge issigned charge in MD communication for for foositive for fractures, X-ray to facility.  Oring tool to be reviewed. The tool described x-ray of finding, MD notification treatment. The facility is y results from (The x-rays) website. Nursing nave access for viewing of ing and direct access to (The x-rays) will ensure timely	F3	309			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345081	B. WING		C 10/09/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR			4	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	10/09/2017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 309	include documente includes ROM (ranneuro-checks for unhave noted to hit he check. This will also notification of fall.  Licensed Nurses in Nursing focusing or process regarding completed on 9/19/following up on ord reviewed daily durinotify MD of abnorm to include when an	nt after fall for injuries to d Post Fall Evaluation. This ge of motion), pain monitoring, nwitnessed fall or resident to ead per protocol and a skin o involve MD and RP  n-serviced by Director of n Documentation expectations, follow up on X-ray orders was (2017. The process for ers is the following: Orders are ng clinical meeting; nurses will mal results; documentation is x-ray is obtained and when d; and notification of MD and	F 309				
	Director of Nursing (nursing assistants reporting to MD and including pain. Postially during clinical and compliance to assessed by mean questioning, pain a MD is notified of paper MD orders.  The Executive Direwith the facility Phydocumentation exp Physicians are to he	ssessment and skin checks.  in. Radiology and follow up  ctor held a meeting on 9/15/17					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345081		B. WING			C 1 <b>0/09/2017</b>	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		0/03/2017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	daily during clinical reare audited. Immedia made by Executive E documentation was rewithin 48 hours. Doce emailed to the facility validated against the Documentation once Medical records for fig. 9/28/17.  Director of Nursing a reviewed all Physicia 9/13/17, and compar received for every redays, there was no is signature to verify recongoing working documentations. Subsequent reviewed 1/2017 to present was no positive results are been affected.  Director of Nursing upending x-ray results conditions using Phyupdated during Clinic thru Friday. License Physician orders to a and on the weekend and reported to MD in the weekend and reported to MD i	residents seen) is reviewed bunds and supporting notes ate notification of MD to be Director if supporting not signed and received aumentation is faxed and and once received, physician visit date log. reviewed is provided to diling. We were in compliance and Executive Director on orders for x-rays on ed orders to all x-ray results sident within the last 30 seues identified. MD sults reviewed. It is an	F 3	09			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345081	B. WING _	B. WING		C <b>0/09/2017</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704		0/00/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	held a meeting wit company that did the discuss x-ray results are resulted in progress properly. MD and the reports. The meeting accessing x-ray results x-rays websited x-rays) will notify the abnormal results. The x-ray from the phycompany that did the x-rays, and obtain at that did the x-rays, will fax results and held to the x-rays will fax results and MD with the timage. The x-rays will fax results and held to the x-rays will fax results and held to the x-rays obtain the image. The x-rays will fax results and held to the x-rays will fax results and held to the x-rays obtain the timage. The x-rays will fax results and held to the x-rays obtain the timage. The x-rays will fax results and held to the x-rays obtain the timage. The x-rays will fax results and held to the x-rays obtain the x-rays obtain the x-rays obtain the x-rays obtain the x-rays. The x-rays obtain the x-rays obta	age 38  ector and Director of Nursing h a representative of (the he x-rays) on 9/28/2017 to lt process to assure that all eported timely to the facility and s note in PCC Point Click Care) facility staff to have access for ing including discussions on ports via (the company that did e. (The company that did the facility via phone of Once order is obtained for an esician, nursing will call (the fine x-rays), place the order for a claim number. (The company will arrive in the facility to (The company that did the facility of x-rays to the facility. Il view x-rays via the (the fine x-rays) website. (The facility of results. The facility notifies MD MD provides order for follow on log to be audited daily y by Unit Managers during view of weekend will occur on that of incidents. It evaluation of incidents.	F	309		
		ified. Any negative findings onthly during PI meeting for dations.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C 10/09/2017	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER  IA TRANSITIONAL CAR	E & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		42	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD URHAM, NC 27704		00,2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 386 SS=E	was validated. The vithe MD communication log and fast log. Evid also reviewed. Intervistaff were aware of the plan and knew what it when there is an x-ray residents receive the PHYSICIAN VISITS - CARE/NOTES/ORDE CFR(s): 483.30(b)(1)-(b) Physician Visits The physician mustance of the physician and phenomenate of the physician of the physicians failed the date of service for the physicians failed the date of the physicians failed the date of the physicians failed the physic	aM, the corrective action alidation included review of an log, the physician order ence of the in-servicing was iews with staff revealed the e facility corrective action hey are supposed to do y done to make sure the services they need.  REVIEW ERS  (3)  Int's total program of care, and treatments, at each graph (c) of this section; at e progress notes at each orders with the exception of procedure vaccines, which may only sician-approved facility ement for contraindications.  It is not met as evidenced  ew and staff interview the end to sign progress notes on the 4 (Residents #1, #3, #4, is ewed for physician progress. Findings included:  itially admitted to the facility		386	This Plan of Correction is the center's credible allegation of compliance. Preparation and/or execution of this pla of correction does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged		11/4/17

PRINTED: 11/21/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345081		B. WING _	B. WING		C 10/09/2017			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	03/2017	
					30 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD			
CONCOR	DIA TRANSITIONAL CAI	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR			URHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 386	Continued From pag	e 40	F 3	386				
	cumulative diagnose	s which included arthritis,			conclusions			
		ne, and multiple vertebral			set forth in the statement of deficiencie	S.		
	transverse process fi				The plan of			
					correction is prepared and/or executed			
	Nursing progress not	tes revealed Resident #1 had			solely because			
	a fall in his room on 7	7/26/17. Radiology reports			it is required by the provisions of federa	al		
	dated 8/3/17 and 8/2	9/17 revealed Resident #1			and state law.			
	had a fractured left h			<ol> <li>Signed MD progress notes were</li> </ol>				
		n 9/13/17 to 9/22/17 revealed			completed and placed on chart for			
	the resident underwe			Residents: #1, #3, #4, #5 on 10/6/17				
	fracture on 9/14/17.				2. An audit was performed by the			
	DI			Executive Director and Medical Record				
		notes for Resident #1 were			on 100% of residents' charts to determ	_		
	obtained from the fac	Sility on 9/29/17.			that all progress notes on charts had b signed by the Physician. Physician wa			
	The Physiatriet progr	ress notes with dates of			provided a list of progress notes that w			
		8/15/17, and 8/29/17 were all			unavailable. All signed physician progra			
		by the physician on 9/29/17.			notes are to be provided to facility and			
	olocal of floaring original	by the physician on orzer in			be placed on chart by 10/31/2017.	•••••		
	A physician's readmi	ssion history and physical			3. Physician education was provided by	V		
	with a date of service				the Executive Director regarding	•		
	electronically signed	by the physician on 9/29/17.			expectations regarding			
	2. Resident # 3 was	admitted to the facility on			documentation/progress notes; Physic	an		
	9/12/17.				to provide Executive Director/designee	the		
					list of residents seen upon their visits,			
		d physician progress note			signed orders are to be provided to fac			
	dated 9/14/17 was no	ot signed by the physician.			within 48 hours of visit. Medical records			
	0.5				will audit for compliance; Medical recor			
		admitted to the facility on			to ensure signed progress notes place			
	10/13/16.				Medical Record within 48 hours of rece	eipt		
	Chart review reveals	d physician progress note			of signed progress notes. Weekly meetings will be conducted with			
		d physician progress note ot signed by the physician.			Physician/Executive Director/Director of	of.		
	ualeu 0/20/17 WdS III	or signed by the physician.			Nursing weekly x 4 weeks, then month			
	4 Resident # 5 was	admitted to the facility on			2 months: then monthly thereafter to	ıy ^		
	8/7/17.	admitted to the identity on			discuss and monitor continued			
	<i>U.I.</i> 111.				compliance.			
	Chart review reveale	d physician progress note			Audit/Compliance tool will be utilized	l to		
		ot signed by the physician.			validate Physician has signed all progr			

Facility ID: 923269

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345081	B. WING		C 10/09/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.000.		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	
CONCOR	DIA TRANSITIONAL (	CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETION THE APPROPRIATE
F 386	at 4:08 PM. Physivisit to residents, on his personal confection of the personal confection of the personal confection of the personal confection of the personal completed progres the Director of Number placed in the resident of the personal progres of the personal progres of the personal progres of the personal progress notes via the printed them of the physician progress notes via the printed them of the physician progress notes via the printed them of the physician progress notes via the printed them of the physician progression p	w with the Physician on 10/6/17 cian indicated that after his daily he writes their progress notes omputer with the help of e. He stated that an electronic allable on the software and he is the progress notes when eted. He also stated that the iss notes were then emailed to rising (DON) or administrator to resident's chart. He further inetimes he forgets to the document and manually int at a later time. He stated that to sign the notes for the	F	notes per expectation. Webe conducted during Medic to validate availability of significant will continue weekly xemonthly x 2 months: then residentified as unavailable will be reviewed and discussmonthly Quality Assurance meeting which consist of E Nursing and all Department months or until 100% compachieved.	care meetings gned progress; 4 weeks, then monthly e notified as notes that le. Audit results assed in the e committee LD/ Director of lt Managers x 3

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345081	B. WING			C 10/09/2017	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	RE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR		S1 42	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD URHAM, NC 27704	10/	09/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 386 F 514 SS=E	LE CFR(s): 483.70(i)(1)(s)  (i) Medical records. (1) In accordance with standards and practic maintain medical recordance.  (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately document (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically organization (iv) The medical records.	of receipt.  ETE/ACCURATE/ACCESSIB  The accepted professional ease, the facility must pords on each resident that ented;  er, and ganized		386	DEFICIENCY)		11/4/17
	provided;	ve plan of care and services  v preadmission screening					
	professional's progres (vi) Laboratory, radiol	s's, and other licensed					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  345081		` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			С			
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343001	1 5:	STDE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 10/	09/2017	
NAIVIE OF F	ROVIDER OR SUFFLIER				NORTH ROXBORO ROAD			
CONCOR	DIA TRANSITIONAL C	ARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR			HAM, NC 27704			
	I			DUK	·		I	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	Continued From page	age 43	F 5	514				
	-	NT is not met as evidenced						
	by:	io not mot ao ovidonosa						
		erview and record review the		1	This Plan of Correction is the center's			
	facility failed to ma	intain three months of		С	redible			
	physician progress	notes for 2 residents		а	llegation of compliance.			
	(Resident's #1 and	I #4) and include recent		P	reparation and/or execution of this pla	an		
	monthly orders for	5 (Resident's #3, #4, #5, #7,		0	f correction			
	#8) of 7 residents			oes not constitute admission or				
	the medical record		- 1	greement by the				
					rovider of the truth of the facts alleged	l or		
	1. Resident #1 was			onclusions				
	1	with cumulative diagnoses hritis and multiple vertebral			et forth in the statement of deficiencie	S.		
	transverse process			- 1	he plan of orrection is prepared and/or executed	I		
	liansverse process	s nactures.		- 1	olely because			
	Nursing progress r	notes revealed Resident #1 had			is required by the provisions of federa	al		
		n 7/26/17. Radiology reports		- 1	nd state law.			
	dated 8/3/17 and 8	3/29/17 revealed Resident #1		1	. Physician signed September re-cap			
	had a fractured lef	t hip as a result of the fall.		0	rders and signed progress notes has			
		om 9/13/17 to 9/22/17 revealed			een placed in the charts for Residents			
		went surgery for repair of the			1, #3, #4,#5,#7, #8: validated by Med	ical		
	fracture on 9/14/17	7.			lecords/Executive Director.			
	5			- 1	. A 100% medical record audit comple			
		lical record for Resident #1			or all residents. A listing of all unavaila			
		progress notes for July,			igned MD progress notes provided to			
		ber 2017 were not available in /29/17 at 12:30 PM. At 3:45		- 1	ID. Signed progress notes to be ompleted by 10/31/17. A list of all			
		facility Administrator provided			nsigned physician re-cap orders			
		s notes for Resident #1			rovided to nursing and Physician for			
		fax machine. A physician's			ompletion.			
		ed 8/3/17 was requested on		- 1	. Physician education provided by			
		cility was unable to locate a			xecutive Director regarding expectation	ons		
	physician's progres	ss note for that date or near		0	f signed physician progress notes			
	that date.			- 1	vailability. Physician will provide list o	f		
				- 1	esidents seen upon their visit, signed			
		PM the facility Medical			rders are to be provided to facility with			
		a case review note for Resident			8 hours of visit. Signed Physician re-	ар		
		This case review was not in the		- 1	rders to be completed monthly and			
	∣ medical chart in th	e facility until 10/7/17.		p	laced on chart by the 2nd week of each	ch		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION					(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			1	C <b>0/09/2017</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	•	0/09/2017	
CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CAR	DE 9 DELIAD DOSE MANOD		4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD			
CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CAP	RE & REHAD-ROSE MANOR		DURHAM, NC 27704			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
10/8/17 at 8:05 AM, sexpectation all physic physicians provide condocumented progress the date of service. Seare to be put in the reshours of receipt of the service of the	with the Administrator on she stated it was her cians and consulting ompleted signed is notes within 48 hours of the stated all provider notes esident's chart within 48 is signed provider notes.  I dmitted to the facility on attive diagnoses including in chart. The medical is 4 also did not contain sician orders.  I attor was interviewed on She stated, after looking in office, the facility did not ess notes for Resident #4 ity would obtain them. The	F5	month. Medical Records w of residents charts to valida signed progress notes and re-cap orders are monitore compliance: audit will be or 15th of each month. 4. Audit results will be revie discussed in the monthly of Assurance committee mee consists of Executive Direct Nursing and Department M months or until 100% com achieved.	ate. Physician I physician ed for completed by the ewed and Quality eting which ctor, Director of Managers x 3		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345081 B. WING	C <b>10/09/2017</b>		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD  DURHAM, NC 27704	10/09/2017		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 514 Continued From page 45 contain September physician orders in the medical record.  5. The medical record for Resident #7 was reviewed on 10/6/17. The medical record did not contain September 2017 physician orders in the medical record.  6. The medical record for Resident #8 was reviewed on 10/6/17. The medical record did not contain September 2017 physician orders in the medical record.  The medical record.  The facility Medical Director, who was the attending physician for Resident's #1, #3, #4, #5, #6, and #7, was interviewed on 10/6/17 at 4:10 PM. He stated he either dictated his progress notes or would hand write a few lines in the chart to document his services. He said he has always and continues to e-mail his progress notes to the Director of Nursing who will then print them off for filing. He stated the physician's orders for the month are given to him in a stack at the beginning of the month for his signature. He stated he does sign the orders every month at the beginning of the month and the Director of Nursing was interviewed on 10/6/17 at 6:15 PM. She confirmed the Medical Director e-mails the progress notes for the residents to her. She then prints them off and they go in the chart. She also confirmed the physician's orders were printed at the beginning of the month, signed by the physician, and the filed in each chart. She did not know why the			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345081 B. WING			C <b>10/09/2017</b>				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CONCORDIA TRANSITIONAL CARE & REHAB-ROSE MANOR				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 4230 NORTH ROXBORO ROAD DURHAM, NC 27704	CODE	10/03/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 514	The Director of Nursin 10/7/17 at 8:30 AM. Sphysician's orders for the staff development being checked to mal with the transition to rhad not been put in the stack in the staff development brought to their attention.	ng was interviewed again on	F5	514			